CWS COMMUNITIES LP SCHEDULE NO. 2
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/2008 DOCKET NO. 080715-WU
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

BALANCE
SPECIFIC BEFORE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT

PER ADJUST- PRO RATA ADJUST- PER OF WEIGHTED
CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST COST

1. COMMON EQUITY $0
2. RETAINED EARNINGS 0
3. PAID IN CAPITAL 0
4. COMMON EQUITY 1,292,779.443
5. TOTAL COMMON EQUITY $1,292,779,443

6. LONG TERM DEBT-Note $1,753,785,9 I9
TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT $1,753,785,919

8. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

9. TOTAL $3944565.362

$0 $0
0 0

0 0
- 0 1.292,779.443

$0 $1,292,779,443 ($1,292,744,858) $34,585

$0 $1,753,785,919 ($1,753,739,000) $46,919
$0 $1,753,785,9 19 ($1,753,739,000) $46,919

- $0

a $3946.565362 ($3.0 46.483.8581 u
RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

42.43% 12.36%

57.57% 5.51%
57.57% 5.51%

o.oo% 0.00%

5.25%

3.17%
3.17%

- 23 -

Docket No. 070177-WU
Date: May 20, 2009

CWS COMMUNITIES LP
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/2008 DOCKET NO. 080715-WU
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A

STAFF ADJUST.
TEST YEAR STAFF ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER PER
UTILITY UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

I .  OPERATING REVENUES $18.814 $26.413$15.611 %42.025
59.10%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION 8.1 MAINTENANCE 25,486 7,036 32,522 0 32,522

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 0 3,737 3,737 0 3,737

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,150 134 2,284 703 2,981

0 - 0 - 0 - 0 6. INCOMETAXES - 0 -

TOTAL OPERATING
7. EXPENSES $27.636 $10.907 s38.543 $703 $39.246

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($8.822) w $2J2p

9. WATER RATE BASE 2t%Li&z 2%&2&@ $33.004

0. RATE OF RETURN -36.75%

- 24 -

Docket No. 070177-WU
Date: May 20, 2009

SCHEDULE NO. 3 -8
DOCKET NO. 080715-WU

CWS COMMUNITIES LP
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/2008
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

I .

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

I .

I .

2.

1.
2.

OPERATING REVENUES
To reflect the appropriate test year revenue
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Salaries and Wages - Employees (601)
To reflect appropriate amount of salaries
Purchased Power Expense (615)
To include Purchased Power